
PCL/Diploma GENERAL MEDICINE

2076-04-18

SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

1 9030228 MEGHRAJ KUNWAR 92 MAYADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPNDEHI

2 9031524 DIPENDRA KHADKA 90 MEDITECH INTERNATIONAL HOSPITAL, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

3 9030214 KHEM NARAYAN GOUN 88
RAMBHADEVI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, TILOTAMA, 

RUPANDEHI
4 9030208 JITENDRA BAHADUR YADAV 87 MAYADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPNDEHI

5 9031510 AMARSING PUN MAGAR 87 RAPTI LIFE CARE HOSPITAL, TULSIPUR, DANG

6 9030262 SABITA NANDAN GUPTA TELI 86 LUMBINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

7 9030266 SAMJHANA THAPA 86 MAYADEVI TECHNICAL COLLEGE, BUTWAL, RUPNDEHI

8 9030143 AASHISH SHRESTHA 86 MEDITECH INTERNATIONAL HOSPITAL, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

9 9030190 DIKSHIT KHANAL 86
RAMBHADEVI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, TILOTAMA, 

RUPANDEHI
10 9031313 ABHISHEKH THARU 86 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

11 9031375 HEMANTA DANGI 86 KAILPAL HOSPITAL AND COLLEGE PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

12 9030248 PREM LAL GUPTA 86 LUMBINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

13 9031500 SUSHIL JAISI 86 KAILPAL HOSPITAL AND COLLEGE PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

14 9031404 KISHOR KHANAL 85 KAILPAL HOSPITAL AND COLLEGE PVT NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

15 9031517 AWANTIKA BISTA 85 MEDITECH INTERNATIONAL HOSPITAL, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

1 9030186 DAN BAHADUR MALAL 82 LUMBINI INSTITUTE OF TECHNICAL SCIENCE, BUTWAL, RUPANDEHI

1 9031531 MAHENDRA BK 84 NEPAL SANGIBINI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, GHORAHI, DANG

1 9030182 BIPANA BK 81 NEPAL SANGIBINI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, GHORAHI, DANG

1 9030242 PRAGATI GYAWALI 85
RAMBHADEVI COLLEGE OF MEDICAL SCIENCE, TILOTAMA, 

RUPANDEHI

2 9030152 AMRITA SHARMA BADHAI 85
DEVDADH MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI

3 9030209 JYOTI SHAH 84
DEVDADH MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI

1 9031429 NARAYAN MAJHI 69 COLLEGE OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9030196 GUNMAYA MAHATO 80 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

1 9030215 KHIM KUMARI SIJALI 82 COLLEGE OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9030183 BISHAL SHRESTHA 80 COLLEGE OF ALLIED HEALTH SCIENCE, NEPALGUNJ, BANKE 

1 9030279 SHARMILA KUMARI DHOBI 80 NEPALGUNJ TECHNICAL COLLEGE NEPALGUNJ, BANKE

1 9030281 SHESHRAM KANDU 84
DEVDADH MEDICAL COLLEGE AND RESEARCH CENTER, BUTWAL, 

RUPANDEHI
2 9030271 SANTOSH KUMAR MANDAL 83 RAPTI LIFE CARE HOSPITAL, TULSIPUR, DANG

1 9031535 PARAS OLI 85 RAPTI LIFE CARE HOSPITAL, TULSIPUR, DANG

2 9030241 OMPRAKASH JAYSWAL 85 NEPAL SANGIBINI INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCE, GHORAHI, DANG

1 9031520 BIBEK OLI 84

2 9031328 BAKHAT THAPA 84

3 9030191 DINESH SAMAT 83

4 9031413 LAXMAN RAWAT 83

5 9031528 JYOTI KALA KHADKA 83

6 9030280 SHERAJUDDIN PATHAN 83

7 9032883 DEBIT KC 83

8 9030250 PUSHPA BASYAL 83

Arthik Bipanna (Main Candidate)

Other Madheshi Community (Main Candidate)

Open (Alternative Candidate)

Janajati B (Main Candidate)

Janajati C (Main Candidate)

Janajati D (Main Candidate)

Janajati E (Main Candidate)

Madhesi Dalit (Main Candidate)

Open Quota (Main Candidate)

Examination Date:

Council for Techncial Education & Vocational Training

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS

Province No. 5

Level:

Classified Scholarship Entrance Result - 2076

Program:

Pichadheko Durgam Kshetra (Main Candidate)

Dalit all (Main Candidate)

Dalit Female (Main Candidate)

Other Female (Main Candidate)
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SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

1 9030172 BIDHYA PANDEY 82

2 9030179 BINAYA BARALEE 82

3 9030296 YOGINDRA CHAUHAN 82

4 9032896 SUBASH KUMAR SHARMA LOHAR 82

5 9030256 RAM MILAN GUPTA 81

6 9031544 YUB RAJ KC 81

7 9030270 SANTOSH BHANDARI 81

8 9030288 SIRJANA KUMARI BK 81

9 9030200 JAGADISH BUDHA 81

10 9030149 AMIT ADHIKARI 81

11 9031389 KALPANA ROKA MAGAR 81

12 9031408 KUMAR SAUD 81

13 9031457 PURAN DHAKAL 81

14 9030178 BINAYA SUNAR 81

15 9030252 PUSHPA CHAUDHARY KURMI 81

16 9031491 SRIJANA KUMARI BADUWAL 81

17 9030223 LOK RAJ SINGH 81

18 9031420 MANJU JAISHI 81

19 9031393 KAMAL PARIYAR 81

20 9030232 MOHAN KUMARI UCHAI 80

21 9032880 BIDYA BOHARA 80

22 9030274 SAPANA THAPA KABDAR 80

23 9030259 RENUKA BHUSAL 80

24 9031423 MILAN ADHIKARI 80

25 9031318 ANITA KUMARI DHAMI 80

26 9031471 ROHIT DAHAL KC 80

27 9030287 SIRJANA SUNAR 80

28 9031346 CHUMAN SINGH BISTA 80

29 9031320 ANKIT BALAMI MAGAR 80

30 9030150 AMRIT SUNAR 80

31 9031486 SHIVA KUMAR THARU 80

32 9030222 LAXMI GUPTA 80

33 9030285 SHYAM DAS TATMA 80

34 9031367 DIWAKAR BC 79

35 9030160 ASHISH SHRESTHA 79

36 9030267 SANDHYA NEPALI 79

37 9031348 DEB RAJ SHARMA 79

38 9030283 SHREEBHAGAWAN SHAH 79

39 9030188 DEEPAK KUMAR TELI 79

40 9030161 ASHOK PARAJULI 79

41 9032884 DEVRAJ OLI 79

42 9031397 KESHAR BISTA 79

43 9031518 BHUPENDRA BUDHA 79

44 9030171 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 79

45 9030176 BINA KUMARI PANDEY 79

46 9031395 KARUNA ROKAYA 78

47 9031371 GOBINDA BAHADUR DARLAMI 78

48 9031312 AASHISH NATH YOGI 78

49 9031360 DIPAK GURUNG 78

50 9031445 PRADIP SHARMA 78

51 9031464 RAJENDRA BOHARA 78

52 9031376 HIKMAT BHATTARAI 78

53 9031473 RUPA BISTA MAGAR 78

54 9031382 JAYA RAJ ROKA MAGAR 78

55 9030195 GORAKH MAURYA 78

56 9030162 ASHOK AGRAHARI 78

57 9030147 AKLESH BARAI 78

58 9030184 BISHAL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 78

59 9031334 BIKASH YADAV 77

60 9030142 AASHIRBAD GNAWALI 77

61 9031452 PRENA TIRUWA 77

62 9030164 AYUSH KUMAR MISHRA 77

63 9030260 ROHINI KUMARI KEWAT SAHANI 77

64 9032890 NABIN SHAHI 77

65 9030268 SANJANA OJHA 77

66 9030243 PRAKASH KUMAR SHAH 77

67 9030155 ANIL PANDEY 77

68 9031418 MALIK PRASAD YADAV 77

Open (Pass Candidate)
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REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

69 9031492 SRISHTI CHAND 77

70 9031537 PRAKASH OLI 77

71 9030211 KAMAL BASNET 77

72 9031329 BASANTA RAJ SANJYAL 77

73 9031484 SARMILA GC 77

74 9031451 PREM JAISI 77

75 9031499 SURESH BISTA 77

76 9031351 DHANESH YADAV 77

77 9030275 SARITA YADAV 76

78 9032895 SRIJANA PUN MAGAR 76

79 9032886 JEVAN OLI 76

80 9030249 PRINKA CHAUDHARY 76

81 9031390 KAMAL NEUPANE 76

82 9031396 KARUNA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 76

83 9030165 BALIKARAN BANIYA 76

84 9031391 KAMAL BAHADUR BISTA 76

85 9031378 HIMAL KHANAL 76

86 9031317 ANIMA THARU 76

87 9031412 LAXMAN BUDHA 76

88 9030218 LALCHANDRA HARIJAN 76

89 9030220 LAXMAN KHADKA 76

90 9031432 NETRA PHADERA 75

91 9031468 RANJANA ROKAYA 75

92 9031481 SAPANA BHANDARI 75

93 9031403 KHUM BAHADUR MALLA 75

94 9031315 AKKAL BOHORA 75

95 9030157 ANJU KUMARI GUPTA 75

96 9030245 PRAMISHA NEUPANE 75

97 9031514 ANJU KC 75

98 9030177 BINAY BARAI 75

99 9030193 DIYA DARLAMI 75

100 9030213 KESHAV PANTHI 75

101 9030156 ANJANA CHAUDHARY THARU 75

102 9030163 ASMITA BHANDARI 75

103 9030272 SANTOSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI 75

104 9031415 LAXMI PUJA BK 75

105 9030234 MUKESH RABIDASH 74

106 9030204 JERINA RASAL 74

107 9031339 BINAYA BK 74

108 9031522 DILISHA GIRI 74

109 9030173 BIKASH SHAH 74

110 9030185 BISHNU PRASAD BHUSAL 74

111 9030166 BANDANA ARYAL 74

112 9031426 MOTI BAHADUR BK 74

113 9030189 DHRUBA PRASAD TIWARI 74

114 9031523 DIPENDRA OLI 74

115 9032876 ANKIT SUNAR 74

116 9031338 BINA BUDHA 74

117 9031503 TEJ BAHADUR CHAND 74

118 9030227 MANOJ B K 74

119 9030257 RAM KISHOR SHAH KANU 74

120 9031368 GAGAN BAHADUR BK 74

121 9032889 KUMAR BAIJALI 74

122 9031327 BADRIBHAKTA SANJYAL 74

123 9031336 BIKRAM DAHIT THARU 74

124 9031349 DEEPAK UPADHAYAYA 74

125 9031394 KAMAL BAHADUR BUDHA 74

126 9030253 RAJAN BASNET 74

127 9030269 SANOJ KUMAR DHAWAL DHOBI 74

128 9031476 SAJIN KUMAL 74

129 9031352 DHARMARAJ GHARTI 74

130 9031381 JANMAJAYA SANJYAL 74

131 9031454 PRSHANT GAHA MAGAR 74

132 9030292 SUNTALI GOUTAME CHEETRI 74

133 9031370 GOBINA RAWAT 74

134 9031439 NISHA BUDHA 73

135 9030231 MILI CHHETRI 73

136 9031512 AMRITA DASAUDI 73

137 9031372 GYANUDEVI KC 73

138 9031474 RUPA RIJAL 73
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139 9031478 SANDIP KHADKA 73

140 9030251 PUSHPA SHREES 73

141 9031470 RHRITIKA THAPA MAGAR 73

142 9031326 ASTHA BUDHA 73

143 9031540 SABIN RAWAL 73

144 9031543 TULSI RAM OLI 73

145 9032898 TUPHAN GHARTI MAGAR 73

146 9031361 DIPAK BAHADUR BUDHA 73

147 9031331 BHPUENDRA POKHREL 72

148 9031377 HIM RAJ BUDH CHHETRI 72

149 9031447 PRAKASH POKHREL 72

150 9031511 AMRIT CHARYA 72

151 9031475 SABI REULE 72

152 9031325 ASMITA GIRI 72

153 9031362 DIPAK THAKUR 72

154 9031392 KAMAL LAMSAL 72

155 9031435 NIMA BAIDYA THARU 72

156 9031482 SARITA BUDHA 72

157 9030146 AKHILESH KUMAR JAISAWAL 72

158 9031383 JHANKAR NEPALI 72

159 9031387 KAHKASHANOOR KHAN 72

160 9030235 NAVANEET YADAV 72

161 9031456 PUJA DEVKOTA 71

162 9031525 GANESH KHADKA 71

163 9030217 KUSHUM DISHA 71

164 9031345 CHHABI RAJ BISTA 71

165 9031314 AJAYA OLI 71

166 9031316 ANIL SINGH DHAMI 71

167 9031356 DILENDRA SHAHI 71

168 9030244 PRAKASH SUNAR 71

169 9031342 BISHNU CHANDRA BUDHA 71

170 9030239 NILAM KUMARI YADAV 71

171 9031496 SUMITRA KHANAL 71

172 9030180 BINDU MALLA 71

173 9030206 JHALAK TIRUWA 71

174 9031340 BISHA KARNA KC 71

175 9031515 ANKIT ACHARYA 71

176 9030174 BIKRAM RAYAMAJHI 71

177 9030151 AMRITA KHANAL 70

178 9032888 KHIMA KUMARI OLI 70

179 9030297 YUKMAYA THAPA MAGAR 70

180 9031434 NILAM BHAT 70

181 9031542 TUKARAM THAPA 70

182 9031462 RADHA CHAULAGAIN 70

183 9030240
NIRANJANA KUSHWADIYA 

PATHERKATT
70

184 9031497 SURAJ CHAUDHARY 70

185 9030236 NEELAM KORI 70

186 9031330 BHOJJU RAM THARU 70

187 9030198 IMRAN AHAMAD KHAN 70

188 9030144 AASHMA PANDEY 69

189 9030203 JAMUNA BHUSAL 69

190 9031443 PARKASH KUMAR SHARMA 69

191 9031539 RAM BAHADUR ROKAYA 69

192 9030255 RAKSHYA RIJAL 69

193 9030295 TULASI BHUSAL 69

194 9031398 KESHARMAN BOHARA 69

195 9030197 HASNA RAJA MUSALMAN 69

196 9031516 ASHOK PARIYAR 69

197 9030201 JAGARNATH YADAV 69

198 9030212 KAMLESH KUMAR BARAI 69

199 9032887 KHAMMA BK 69

200 9031386 JYOTI KUMARI THARU 69

201 9031504 TILAK KC 68

202 9031502 SWIKRITI BUDHA MAGAR 68

203 9030154 ANGITA CHAUDHARY 68

204 9031453 PRIYANKA OLI 68

205 9030286 SIMA KUMARI YADAV 68

206 9031385 JIBAN KUMAR SANJYAL 68

207 9030153 ANGIRA GUPTA TELI 68

208 9031442 PARAS BC 68
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209 9031427 MUSKAN SHAHI 68

210 9030226 MANISHA KUMARI AHIR 68

211 9031495 SUMAN NEPALI 68

212 9031536 PINKI KUMARI JAYSWAL 68

213 9030230 MENUKA KUMARI GUPTA 68

214 9030237 NEELAM PARAJAPATI KOHAR 68

215 9031353 DHIRENDRA SHAHI 68

216 9031519 BHUWAN HAMAL 68

217 9030247 PRATISTHA GHIMIRE 68

218 9031419 MANA RAWAL 68

219 9030169 BASANT GURUNG 68

220 9031449 PREM PRASAD DHAMALA 68

221 9031532 MAHESH PARIYAR 68

222 9031490 SITA KUMARI OLI 68

223 9032877 ASTHA BISHOKARMA 67

224 9031400 KHAGENDRA LAMSAL 67

225 9032881 BIKASH PARIYAR 67

226 9030289 SUDIKSHA SAPKOTA 67

227 9031354 DIL SAUD 67

228 9030145 AISHWARYA GHA MA 67

229 9030291 SUKDEV THAPA 67

230 9031527 HRIDAYA KC 67

231 9030167 BASANA TRAMU 67

232 9031479 SANDIP SHAHI 67

233 9031533 MENUJA OLI 67

234 9030219
LALITA KUMARI KATHARITA 

THARU
67

235 9031530 LAXMI PURI 67

236 9030224 MAMTA CHAI 67

237 9031350 DHANANJAYA ROKAYA 67

238 9031421 MILAN SHAHI 67

239 9030192 DIVYA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 67

240 9031347 DAMAN BADUWAL 67

241 9031458 PURNA SHARKI 67

242 9030238 NEHA MISHRA 67

243 9031450 PREM KUMARI CHAUDHARY 67

244 9030264 SAILESH GADERIYA 67

245 9030216 KRIPA PANGENI 66

246 9031472 RUP BAHADUR BUDHA 66

247 9030170 BHUPINDRA PUN MAGAR 66

248 9030194 GAUTAM YADAV 66

249 9031416 LAXMI SHAHI 66

250 9031401 KHAGENDRA BUDHA 66

251 9031422 MILAN KHADKA 66

252 9031441 PABITRA BUDHA 66

253 9031399 KESHAV SINGH MAL 66

254 9032894 RAJENDRA KHADAKA 66

255 9031359 DIPA BK 66

256 9031465 RAJENDRA BAHADUR NEPALI 66

257 9031414 LAXMAN BK 66

258 9031357 DINESH CHAUDHARY 66

259 9031344 CHHABI RAM DHAMI 65

260 9031332 BHUMIKA KC 65

261 9031437 NIRMA THARU 65

262 9030282 SHIVANANDA MISHRA 65

263 9031494 SUKADEV SUNAR 65

264 9031469 REBIKA SIJALI MAGAR 65

265 9031384 JHARANA BK 65

266 9032892 PUSHPANJALI GUPTA 65

267 9031431 NESNAL AIDI 65

268 9031505 TILAK PRASAD REGMI 64

269 9031335 BIKASH KC 64

270 9031343 CHANDRA PUN 64

271 9031430 NARESH BOHARA 64

272 9032891 PRAKASH BANTHA MAGAR 64

273 9031513 ANJALI KHADKA 64

274 9030294 TULASA PARIYAR 64

275 9031323 ASMIT CHAUDHARY 64

276 9030159 ASHFAK AHAMAD FAKIR 64

277 9031406 KRISTI CHAUDHARY 64

278 9032879 BANDANA BK 64
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MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

279 9030276 SHAILESH KUMAR SAHANI 64

280 9032897 SUSMITA OLI 64

281 9031446 PRAJ RAJ YADAV 64

282 9031480 SANTOSH TAMRAKAR 64

283 9031407
KUL KRISHNA KUWAR KANT 

SHREEVASTAV
64

284 9031461 RACHANA SUNAR 64

285 9031322 ASAL RAJ BAM 63

286 9031373 GYANUMAYA ARYA 63

287 9031485 SATISH NARAYAN KHADKA 63

288 9031417 MAHESH KUMAR SHAHI 63

289 9031444 PRABISHA RANA CHHETRI 63

290 9031455 PUJA POKHREL 63

291 9031529 KABITA BISTA 63

292 9030265 SAMJHANA GHIMIRE 63

293 9031425 MINRAJ RIJAL 63

294 9031489 SIRJANA THARU 63

295 9032893 RABIN BISHOKARMA 63

296 9030187 DEBENDRA BUDHA MAGAR 63

297 9031498 SURESH BUDHA 62

298 9031460 RABINDRA MALLA 62

299 9030246 PRATIKSHYA BK 62

300 9031501 SUWAS KC 62

301 9031379 HIRA SHAHI 62

302 9031463 RAJAN KATHAYAT 62

303 9032878 BAMDEB BUDHATHOKI 62

304 9030225 MANGITA KUMARI YADAV 62

305 9031534 MONISH KHATRI 62

306 9032885 DIPAK BAHADUR SHAHI 62

307 9030221 LAXMI NAGARKOTI 62

308 9031364 DIPAK SHARMA 62

309 9030263 SADIKSHA KARKI CHHETRI 61

310 9031487 SHIWANI ADHIKARI 61

311 9030168 BASANA POKHREL 61

312 9031436 NIRBACHAN ACHARYA 61

313 9031405 KRISHNA RAJ DHAKAL 61

314 9031365 DIPEN BHANDARI 61

315 9031541 SAPANA PUN MAGAR 61

316 9030229 MEGNA BHANDARI 61

317 9031448 PRATIKSHYA BUDHA MAGAR 61

318 9031380 INDRA PUN 61

319 9031319 ANITA BUDHA 61

320 9030148 AMAR KUMAR SHRIVASTAV 61

321 9031402 KHAKENDRA NEUPANE 61

322 9031506 TULARAM GHARTI 60

323 9031410 KUSHAL BANIYA 60

324 9031321 ARJUN BUDHA MAGAR 60

325 9030158 ANOJ KARKI 60

326 9030293 TEJ KUMARI THAPA PHUNGJALI 60

327 9031507 UMESH KUMAR RANA 60

328 9030290 SUJATA BASNET 60

329 9031388 KALPANA GHARTI MAGAR 59

330 9030202 JAMUNA BISHOWKARMA 59

331 9031409 KURMA RAJ JOSHI 59

332 9031355 DIL MAYA KHATRI 59

333 9030284 SHRIJANA BHAR 59

334 9031508 VISHAN THAPA 58

335 9031467 RAMESH RAWAT 58

336 9031438 NIRMALA ACHARYA 58

337 9031477 SANDESH SHAHI 58

338 9030258 RAMESH YADAV 58

339 9030261 SABINA NEUPANE 57

340 9031459 PURNA BAHADUR THAPA 57

341 9031424 MINA NEUPANE 57

342 9030254 RAJENDRA JAISHI 57

343 9030278 SHANTI CHAUDHARY 57

344 9031433 NETRA TAMANG 57

345 9031466 RAMA RIJAL 57

346 9031493 SUDIP GHARTI MAGAR 57

347 9032882 CHIRANJIBI JUNG THAPA 56

348 9031538 PURNIMA NAKAL 56
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349 9031509 YUBRAJ ADHIKARI 56

350 9030273 SANTOSH KUMAR RAIDASH 56

351 9031337 BIMAL MAHATARA 55

352 9031440 NISHA SHAHI 55

353 9031488 SHYANU ADHIKARI 55

354 9031428 NABINA BADI 55

355 9031302 DURGESH THAPA 54

356 9031324 ASMITA KARKI 54

357 9030277 SHANTI THARU 54

358 9031304 SANJOG BUDHA MAGAR 53

359 9030207 JIB RAJ BUDHTHAPA 53

360 9030181 BINITA NEPALI 40

361 9031303 GOMA SUNAR 40

362 9031374 HARISARAN THAPA 40

363 9031411 LALISHA BUDHA 40

364 9030175 BINA GHARTI MAGAR 40

365 9031521 BIMA KUMARI OLI 40

366 9030199 INDRAJEET CHAMAR 40

367 9031363 DIPAK SHAHI 40

368 9031333 BIKALPA KHADKA 40

1 9030200 JAGADISH BUDHA 81

2 9031457 PURAN DHAKAL 81

3 9030223 LOK RAJ SINGH 81

4 9031420 MANJU JAISHI 81

1 9031423 MILAN ADHIKARI 80

2 9031348 DEB RAJ SHARMA 79

3 9031395 KARUNA ROKAYA 78

4 9031464 RAJENDRA BOHARA 78

5 9031376 HIKMAT BHATTARAI 78

6 9032890 NABIN SHAHI 77

7 9031329 BASANTA RAJ SANJYAL 77

8 9031499 SURESH BISTA 77

9 9031391 KAMAL BAHADUR BISTA 76

10 9030220 LAXMAN KHADKA 76

11 9031432 NETRA PHADERA 75

12 9031403 KHUM BAHADUR MALLA 75

13 9031315 AKKAL BOHORA 75

14 9031349 DEEPAK UPADHAYAYA 74

15 9031381 JANMAJAYA SANJYAL 74

16 9031370 GOBINA RAWAT 74

17 9031326 ASTHA BUDHA 73

18 9031361 DIPAK BAHADUR BUDHA 73

19 9031331 BHPUENDRA POKHREL 72

20 9031377 HIM RAJ BUDH CHHETRI 72

21 9031447 PRAKASH POKHREL 72

22 9031482 SARITA BUDHA 72

23 9031345 CHHABI RAJ BISTA 71

24 9031356 DILENDRA SHAHI 71

25 9031342 BISHNU CHANDRA BUDHA 71

26 9031340 BISHA KARNA KC 71

27 9031515 ANKIT ACHARYA 71

28 9031398 KESHARMAN BOHARA 69

29 9032887 KHAMMA BK 69

30 9031385 JIBAN KUMAR SANJYAL 68

31 9031427 MUSKAN SHAHI 68

32 9031353 DHIRENDRA SHAHI 68

33 9031419 MANA RAWAL 68

34 9031449 PREM PRASAD DHAMALA 68

35 9031354 DIL SAUD 67

36 9031479 SANDIP SHAHI 67

37 9031350 DHANANJAYA ROKAYA 67

38 9031421 MILAN SHAHI 67

39 9031347 DAMAN BADUWAL 67

40 9031458 PURNA SHARKI 67

41 9031472 RUP BAHADUR BUDHA 66

42 9031416 LAXMI SHAHI 66

43 9031401 KHAGENDRA BUDHA 66

44 9031422 MILAN KHADKA 66

45 9031465 RAJENDRA BAHADUR NEPALI 66

Durgam (Alternative  Candidate)

Durgam (Pass  Candidate)
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OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

46 9031344 CHHABI RAM DHAMI 65

47 9031431 NESNAL AIDI 65

48 9031430 NARESH BOHARA 64

49 9031322 ASAL RAJ BAM 63

50 9031417 MAHESH KUMAR SHAHI 63

51 9031498 SURESH BUDHA 62

52 9031460 RABINDRA MALLA 62

53 9031379 HIRA SHAHI 62

54 9031463 RAJAN KATHAYAT 62

55 9032885 DIPAK BAHADUR SHAHI 62

56 9031487 SHIWANI ADHIKARI 61

57 9031436 NIRBACHAN ACHARYA 61

58 9031405 KRISHNA RAJ DHAKAL 61

59 9031365 DIPEN BHANDARI 61

60 9031402 KHAKENDRA NEUPANE 61

61 9030158 ANOJ KARKI 60

62 9031355 DIL MAYA KHATRI 59

63 9031508 VISHAN THAPA 58

64 9031467 RAMESH RAWAT 58

65 9031477 SANDESH SHAHI 58

66 9031459 PURNA BAHADUR THAPA 57

67 9031424 MINA NEUPANE 57

68 9030254 RAJENDRA JAISHI 57

69 9031433 NETRA TAMANG 57

70 9032882 CHIRANJIBI JUNG THAPA 56

71 9031509 YUBRAJ ADHIKARI 56

72 9031337 BIMAL MAHATARA 55

73 9031440 NISHA SHAHI 55

74 9031488 SHYANU ADHIKARI 55

75 9031324 ASMITA KARKI 54

76 9030207 JIB RAJ BUDHTHAPA 53

77 9031374 HARISARAN THAPA 40

78 9031411 LALISHA BUDHA 40

79 9031363 DIPAK SHAHI 40

80 9031333 BIKALPA KHADKA 40

1 9030191 DINESH SAMAT 83

1 9030179 BINAYA BARALEE 82

2 9030288 SIRJANA KUMARI BK 81

3 9030178 BINAYA SUNAR 81

4 9031393 KAMAL PARIYAR 81

5 9030287 SIRJANA SUNAR 80

6 9030150 AMRIT SUNAR 80

7 9030285 SHYAM DAS TATMA 80

8 9030267 SANDHYA NEPALI 79

9 9031452 PRENA TIRUWA 77

10 9030218 LALCHANDRA HARIJAN 76

11 9031415 LAXMI PUJA BK 75

12 9030234 MUKESH RABIDASH 74

13 9030204 JERINA RASAL 74

14 9031339 BINAYA BK 74

15 9031426 MOTI BAHADUR BK 74

16 9032876 ANKIT SUNAR 74

17 9030227 MANOJ B K 74

18 9031368 GAGAN BAHADUR BK 74

19 9031383 JHANKAR NEPALI 72

20 9030244 PRAKASH SUNAR 71

21 9030206 JHALAK TIRUWA 71

22 9030236 NEELAM KORI 70

23 9031516 ASHOK PARIYAR 69

24 9032887 KHAMMA BK 69

25 9031495 SUMAN NEPALI 68

26 9031532 MAHESH PARIYAR 68

27 9032877 ASTHA BISHOKARMA 67

28 9032881 BIKASH PARIYAR 67

29 9031458 PURNA SHARKI 67

30 9031359 DIPA BK 66

31 9031465 RAJENDRA BAHADUR NEPALI 66

32 9031414 LAXMAN BK 66

33 9031494 SUKADEV SUNAR 65

Dalit  (Alternative  Candidate)

Dalit  (Pass  Candidate)
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SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

34 9031384 JHARANA BK 65

35 9030294 TULASA PARIYAR 64

36 9032879 BANDANA BK 64

37 9031480 SANTOSH TAMRAKAR 64

38 9031461 RACHANA SUNAR 64

39 9032893 RABIN BISHOKARMA 63

40 9030246 PRATIKSHYA BK 62

41 9030202 JAMUNA BISHOWKARMA 59

42 9030273 SANTOSH KUMAR RAIDASH 56

43 9031428 NABINA BADI 55

44 9030181 BINITA NEPALI 40

45 9031303 GOMA SUNAR 40

46 9030199 INDRAJEET CHAMAR 40

1 9030288 SIRJANA KUMARI BK 81

1 9030287 SIRJANA SUNAR 80

2 9030267 SANDHYA NEPALI 79

3 9031452 PRENA TIRUWA 77

4 9031415 LAXMI PUJA BK 75

5 9030204 JERINA RASAL 74

6 9030236 NEELAM KORI 70

7 9032877 ASTHA BISHOKARMA 67

8 9031359 DIPA BK 66

9 9031384 JHARANA BK 65

10 9030294 TULASA PARIYAR 64

11 9032879 BANDANA BK 64

12 9031461 RACHANA SUNAR 64

13 9030246 PRATIKSHYA BK 62

14 9030202 JAMUNA BISHOWKARMA 59

15 9031428 NABINA BADI 55

16 9030181 BINITA NEPALI 40

17 9031303 GOMA SUNAR 40

1 9031528 JYOTI KALA KHADKA 83

2 9030250 PUSHPA BASYAL 83

1 9030172 BIDHYA PANDEY 82

2 9031389 KALPANA ROKA MAGAR 81

3 9030252 PUSHPA CHAUDHARY KURMI 81

4 9031491 SRIJANA KUMARI BADUWAL 81

5 9031420 MANJU JAISHI 81

6 9030232 MOHAN KUMARI UCHAI 80

7 9032880 BIDYA BOHARA 80

8 9030274 SAPANA THAPA KABDAR 80

9 9030259 RENUKA BHUSAL 80

10 9031318 ANITA KUMARI DHAMI 80

11 9030222 LAXMI GUPTA 80

12 9030176 BINA KUMARI PANDEY 79

13 9031395 KARUNA ROKAYA 78

14 9031473 RUPA BISTA MAGAR 78

15 9030260 ROHINI KUMARI KEWAT SAHANI 77

16 9030268 SANJANA OJHA 77

17 9031484 SARMILA GC 77

18 9030275 SARITA YADAV 76

19 9032895 SRIJANA PUN MAGAR 76

20 9030249 PRINKA CHAUDHARY 76

21 9031396 KARUNA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 76

22 9031317 ANIMA THARU 76

23 9031468 RANJANA ROKAYA 75

24 9031481 SAPANA BHANDARI 75

25 9030157 ANJU KUMARI GUPTA 75

26 9030245 PRAMISHA NEUPANE 75

27 9031514 ANJU KC 75

28 9030193 DIYA DARLAMI 75

29 9030156 ANJANA CHAUDHARY THARU 75

30 9030163 ASMITA BHANDARI 75

31 9031522 DILISHA GIRI 74

32 9030166 BANDANA ARYAL 74

33 9031338 BINA BUDHA 74

Dalit Female  (Alternative  Candidate)

Dalit Female  (Pass  Candidate)

Other Female  (Alternative  Candidate)

Other Female  (Pass Candidate)
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SN SYMBOL NO NAME OF STUDENT
OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

34 9030292 SUNTALI GOUTAME CHEETRI 74

35 9031439 NISHA BUDHA 73

36 9030231 MILI CHHETRI 73

37 9031512 AMRITA DASAUDI 73

38 9031372 GYANUDEVI KC 73

39 9031474 RUPA RIJAL 73

40 9030251 PUSHPA SHREES 73

41 9031470 RHRITIKA THAPA MAGAR 73

42 9031326 ASTHA BUDHA 73

43 9031475 SABI REULE 72

44 9031325 ASMITA GIRI 72

45 9031435 NIMA BAIDYA THARU 72

46 9031482 SARITA BUDHA 72

47 9031456 PUJA DEVKOTA 71

48 9030217 KUSHUM DISHA 71

49 9030239 NILAM KUMARI YADAV 71

50 9031496 SUMITRA KHANAL 71

51 9030180 BINDU MALLA 71

52 9030151 AMRITA KHANAL 70

53 9032888 KHIMA KUMARI OLI 70

54 9030297 YUKMAYA THAPA MAGAR 70

55 9031434 NILAM BHAT 70

56 9031462 RADHA CHAULAGAIN 70

57 9030240
NIRANJANA KUSHWADIYA 

PATHERKATT
70

58 9030144 AASHMA PANDEY 69

59 9030203 JAMUNA BHUSAL 69

60 9030255 RAKSHYA RIJAL 69

61 9030295 TULASI BHUSAL 69

62 9031386 JYOTI KUMARI THARU 69

63 9031502 SWIKRITI BUDHA MAGAR 68

64 9030154 ANGITA CHAUDHARY 68

65 9031453 PRIYANKA OLI 68

66 9030286 SIMA KUMARI YADAV 68

67 9030153 ANGIRA GUPTA TELI 68

68 9030226 MANISHA KUMARI AHIR 68

69 9031536 PINKI KUMARI JAYSWAL 68

70 9030230 MENUKA KUMARI GUPTA 68

71 9030237 NEELAM PARAJAPATI KOHAR 68

72 9030247 PRATISTHA GHIMIRE 68

73 9031490 SITA KUMARI OLI 68

74 9030289 SUDIKSHA SAPKOTA 67

75 9030145 AISHWARYA GHA MA 67

76 9031527 HRIDAYA KC 67

77 9030167 BASANA TRAMU 67

78 9031533 MENUJA OLI 67

79 9030219
LALITA KUMARI KATHARITA 

THARU
67

80 9031530 LAXMI PURI 67

81 9030224 MAMTA CHAI 67

82 9030192 DIVYA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 67

83 9030238 NEHA MISHRA 67

84 9031450 PREM KUMARI CHAUDHARY 67

85 9030216 KRIPA PANGENI 66

86 9031416 LAXMI SHAHI 66

87 9031441 PABITRA BUDHA 66

88 9031332 BHUMIKA KC 65

89 9031437 NIRMA THARU 65

90 9031469 REBIKA SIJALI MAGAR 65

91 9032892 PUSHPANJALI GUPTA 65

92 9031343 CHANDRA PUN 64

93 9031513 ANJALI KHADKA 64

94 9031406 KRISTI CHAUDHARY 64

95 9032897 SUSMITA OLI 64

96 9031373 GYANUMAYA ARYA 63

97 9031444 PRABISHA RANA CHHETRI 63

98 9031455 PUJA POKHREL 63

99 9031529 KABITA BISTA 63

100 9030265 SAMJHANA GHIMIRE 63

101 9031489 SIRJANA THARU 63

102 9031379 HIRA SHAHI 62
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OBTAINED 

MARK
REMARK ALLOTED INSTITUTION

103 9030225 MANGITA KUMARI YADAV 62

104 9030221 LAXMI NAGARKOTI 62

105 9030263 SADIKSHA KARKI CHHETRI 61

106 9031487 SHIWANI ADHIKARI 61

107 9030168 BASANA POKHREL 61

108 9031541 SAPANA PUN MAGAR 61

109 9030229 MEGNA BHANDARI 61

110 9031448 PRATIKSHYA BUDHA MAGAR 61

111 9031380 INDRA PUN 61

112 9031319 ANITA BUDHA 61

113 9030293 TEJ KUMARI THAPA PHUNGJALI 60

114 9030290 SUJATA BASNET 60

115 9031388 KALPANA GHARTI MAGAR 59

116 9031355 DIL MAYA KHATRI 59

117 9030284 SHRIJANA BHAR 59

118 9031438 NIRMALA ACHARYA 58

119 9030261 SABINA NEUPANE 57

120 9031424 MINA NEUPANE 57

121 9030278 SHANTI CHAUDHARY 57

122 9031466 RAMA RIJAL 57

123 9031538 PURNIMA NAKAL 56

124 9031440 NISHA SHAHI 55

125 9031488 SHYANU ADHIKARI 55

126 9031324 ASMITA KARKI 54

127 9030277 SHANTI THARU 54

128 9031411 LALISHA BUDHA 40

129 9030175 BINA GHARTI MAGAR 40

130 9031521 BIMA KUMARI OLI 40

1 9031486 SHIVA KUMAR THARU 80

1 9030184 BISHAL KUMAR CHAUDHARY 78

2 9031396 KARUNA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 76

3 9031317 ANIMA THARU 76

4 9030156 ANJANA CHAUDHARY THARU 75

5 9031336 BIKRAM DAHIT THARU 74

6 9031476 SAJIN KUMAL 74

7 9031435 NIMA BAIDYA THARU 72

8 9031497 SURAJ CHAUDHARY 70

9 9031330 BHOJJU RAM THARU 70

10 9031386 JYOTI KUMARI THARU 69

11 9030192 DIVYA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 67

12 9031450 PREM KUMARI CHAUDHARY 67

13 9031357 DINESH CHAUDHARY 66

14 9031437 NIRMA THARU 65

15 9031323 ASMIT CHAUDHARY 64

16 9031406 KRISTI CHAUDHARY 64

17 9031489 SIRJANA THARU 63

18 9030278 SHANTI CHAUDHARY 57

19 9030277 SHANTI THARU 54

1 9031389 KALPANA ROKA MAGAR 81

1 9030232 MOHAN KUMARI UCHAI 80

2 9030274 SAPANA THAPA KABDAR 80

3 9031320 ANKIT BALAMI MAGAR 80

4 9031518 BHUPENDRA BUDHA 79

5 9031371 GOBINDA BAHADUR DARLAMI 78

6 9031473 RUPA BISTA MAGAR 78

7 9031382 JAYA RAJ ROKA MAGAR 78

8 9032895 SRIJANA PUN MAGAR 76

9 9030193 DIYA DARLAMI 75

10 9032889 KUMAR BAIJALI 74

11 9031352 DHARMARAJ GHARTI 74

12 9031454 PRSHANT GAHA MAGAR 74

13 9030251 PUSHPA SHREES 73

14 9031470 RHRITIKA THAPA MAGAR 73

15 9031326 ASTHA BUDHA 73

16 9032898 TUPHAN GHARTI MAGAR 73

17 9030217 KUSHUM DISHA 71

18 9030297 YUKMAYA THAPA MAGAR 70

Janajati C  (Alternative  Candidate)

Janajati C  (Pass Candidate)

Janajati D  (Alternative  Candidate)

Janajati D  (Pass  Candidate)
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19 9031502 SWIKRITI BUDHA MAGAR 68

20 9030169 BASANT GURUNG 68

21 9030145 AISHWARYA GHA MA 67

22 9030219
LALITA KUMARI KATHARITA 

THARU
67

23 9030170 BHUPINDRA PUN MAGAR 66

24 9031469 REBIKA SIJALI MAGAR 65

25 9032891 PRAKASH BANTHA MAGAR 64

26 9030187 DEBENDRA BUDHA MAGAR 63

27 9031541 SAPANA PUN MAGAR 61

28 9031448 PRATIKSHYA BUDHA MAGAR 61

29 9031380 INDRA PUN 61

30 9031506 TULARAM GHARTI 60

31 9031321 ARJUN BUDHA MAGAR 60

32 9030293 TEJ KUMARI THAPA PHUNGJALI 60

33 9031388 KALPANA GHARTI MAGAR 59

34 9031433 NETRA TAMANG 57

35 9031493 SUDIP GHARTI MAGAR 57

36 9031304 SANJOG BUDHA MAGAR 53

37 9030175 BINA GHARTI MAGAR 40

1 9030160 ASHISH SHRESTHA 79

1 9030221 LAXMI NAGARKOTI 62

1 9030285 SHYAM DAS TATMA 80

1 9030218 LALCHANDRA HARIJAN 76

2 9030234 MUKESH RABIDASH 74

3 9030236 NEELAM KORI 70

4 9030273 SANTOSH KUMAR RAIDASH 56

5 9030199 INDRAJEET CHAMAR 40

1 9030296 YOGINDRA CHAUHAN 82

2 9032896 SUBASH KUMAR SHARMA LOHAR 82

1 9030256 RAM MILAN GUPTA 81

2 9030252 PUSHPA CHAUDHARY KURMI 81

3 9030222 LAXMI GUPTA 80

4 9030283 SHREEBHAGAWAN SHAH 79

5 9030188 DEEPAK KUMAR TELI 79

6 9030171 BIBEK KUMAR YADAV 79

7 9030176 BINA KUMARI PANDEY 79

8 9030195 GORAKH MAURYA 78

9 9030162 ASHOK AGRAHARI 78

10 9030147 AKLESH BARAI 78

11 9031334 BIKASH YADAV 77

12 9030164 AYUSH KUMAR MISHRA 77

13 9030260 ROHINI KUMARI KEWAT SAHANI 77

14 9030268 SANJANA OJHA 77

15 9030243 PRAKASH KUMAR SHAH 77

16 9031418 MALIK PRASAD YADAV 77

17 9031351 DHANESH YADAV 77

18 9030275 SARITA YADAV 76

19 9030249 PRINKA CHAUDHARY 76

20 9030165 BALIKARAN BANIYA 76

21 9030157 ANJU KUMARI GUPTA 75

22 9030177 BINAY BARAI 75

23 9030272 SANTOSH KUMAR PRAJAPATI 75

24 9030173 BIKASH SHAH 74

25 9030257 RAM KISHOR SHAH KANU 74

26 9030269 SANOJ KUMAR DHAWAL DHOBI 74

27 9031325 ASMITA GIRI 72

28 9031362 DIPAK THAKUR 72

29 9030146 AKHILESH KUMAR JAISAWAL 72

30 9030235 NAVANEET YADAV 72

31 9030239 NILAM KUMARI YADAV 71

32 9030201 JAGARNATH YADAV 69

Madeshi Dalit (Alternative Candidate)

Madeshi Dalit (Pass Candidate)

Other Madeshi  (Alternative Candidate)

Other Madeshi  (Pass Candidate)

Janajati E  (Pass Candidate)

Janajati E  (Alternative  Candidate)
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33 9030154 ANGITA CHAUDHARY 68

34 9030286 SIMA KUMARI YADAV 68

35 9030153 ANGIRA GUPTA TELI 68

36 9030226 MANISHA KUMARI AHIR 68

37 9031536 PINKI KUMARI JAYSWAL 68

38 9030230 MENUKA KUMARI GUPTA 68

39 9030237 NEELAM PARAJAPATI KOHAR 68

40 9030224 MAMTA CHAI 67

41 9030238 NEHA MISHRA 67

42 9030264 SAILESH GADERIYA 67

43 9030194 GAUTAM YADAV 66

44 9030282 SHIVANANDA MISHRA 65

45 9032892 PUSHPANJALI GUPTA 65

46 9030276 SHAILESH KUMAR SAHANI 64

47 9031446 PRAJ RAJ YADAV 64

48 9030148 AMAR KUMAR SHRIVASTAV 61

49 9030284 SHRIJANA BHAR 59

50 9030258 RAMESH YADAV 58

1 9031520 BIBEK OLI 84

1 9031528 JYOTI KALA KHADKA 83

2 9030250 PUSHPA BASYAL 83

3 9030179 BINAYA BARALEE 82

4 9031457 PURAN DHAKAL 81

5 9031393 KAMAL PARIYAR 81

6 9032880 BIDYA BOHARA 80

7 9031423 MILAN ADHIKARI 80

8 9030150 AMRIT SUNAR 80

9 9030160 ASHISH SHRESTHA 79

10 9031348 DEB RAJ SHARMA 79

11 9031518 BHUPENDRA BUDHA 79

12 9031395 KARUNA ROKAYA 78

13 9031371 GOBINDA BAHADUR DARLAMI 78

14 9031312 AASHISH NATH YOGI 78

15 9031360 DIPAK GURUNG 78

16 9031445 PRADIP SHARMA 78

17 9031464 RAJENDRA BOHARA 78

18 9030142 AASHIRBAD GNAWALI 77

19 9031452 PRENA TIRUWA 77

20 9030155 ANIL PANDEY 77

21 9031537 PRAKASH OLI 77

22 9030211 KAMAL BASNET 77

23 9031329 BASANTA RAJ SANJYAL 77

24 9031451 PREM JAISI 77

25 9031499 SURESH BISTA 77

26 9032886 JEVAN OLI 76

27 9031396 KARUNA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 76

28 9031378 HIMAL KHANAL 76

29 9030220 LAXMAN KHADKA 76

30 9031432 NETRA PHADERA 75

31 9031468 RANJANA ROKAYA 75

32 9031481 SAPANA BHANDARI 75

33 9031403 KHUM BAHADUR MALLA 75

34 9030245 PRAMISHA NEUPANE 75

35 9030156 ANJANA CHAUDHARY THARU 75

36 9030189 DHRUBA PRASAD TIWARI 74

37 9031523 DIPENDRA OLI 74

38 9032876 ANKIT SUNAR 74

39 9030227 MANOJ B K 74

40 9032889 KUMAR BAIJALI 74

41 9031349 DEEPAK UPADHAYAYA 74

42 9031394 KAMAL BAHADUR BUDHA 74

43 9031381 JANMAJAYA SANJYAL 74

44 9030292 SUNTALI GOUTAME CHEETRI 74

45 9031370 GOBINA RAWAT 74

46 9031512 AMRITA DASAUDI 73

47 9031372 GYANUDEVI KC 73

48 9031474 RUPA RIJAL 73

49 9031478 SANDIP KHADKA 73

50 9031470 RHRITIKA THAPA MAGAR 73

Aarthik Bipanna  (Alternative Candidate)

Aarthik Bipanna  (Pass Candidate)
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51 9031326 ASTHA BUDHA 73

52 9031540 SABIN RAWAL 73

53 9031543 TULSI RAM OLI 73

54 9031331 BHPUENDRA POKHREL 72

55 9031377 HIM RAJ BUDH CHHETRI 72

56 9031447 PRAKASH POKHREL 72

57 9031511 AMRIT CHARYA 72

58 9031392 KAMAL LAMSAL 72

59 9031482 SARITA BUDHA 72

60 9031525 GANESH KHADKA 71

61 9031345 CHHABI RAJ BISTA 71

62 9031316 ANIL SINGH DHAMI 71

63 9031356 DILENDRA SHAHI 71

64 9030244 PRAKASH SUNAR 71

65 9031342 BISHNU CHANDRA BUDHA 71

66 9031496 SUMITRA KHANAL 71

67 9030206 JHALAK TIRUWA 71

68 9032888 KHIMA KUMARI OLI 70

69 9031434 NILAM BHAT 70

70 9031330 BHOJJU RAM THARU 70

71 9030255 RAKSHYA RIJAL 69

72 9030295 TULASI BHUSAL 69

73 9031398 KESHARMAN BOHARA 69

74 9031385 JIBAN KUMAR SANJYAL 68

75 9031495 SUMAN NEPALI 68

76 9031519 BHUWAN HAMAL 68

77 9031419 MANA RAWAL 68

78 9031449 PREM PRASAD DHAMALA 68

79 9031400 KHAGENDRA LAMSAL 67

80 9030289 SUDIKSHA SAPKOTA 67

81 9031354 DIL SAUD 67

82 9031527 HRIDAYA KC 67

83 9031533 MENUJA OLI 67

84 9031530 LAXMI PURI 67

85 9031350 DHANANJAYA ROKAYA 67

86 9031421 MILAN SHAHI 67

87 9030192 DIVYA KUMARI CHAUDHARY 67

88 9031347 DAMAN BADUWAL 67

89 9031458 PURNA SHARKI 67

90 9031472 RUP BAHADUR BUDHA 66

91 9030170 BHUPINDRA PUN MAGAR 66

92 9031416 LAXMI SHAHI 66

93 9031422 MILAN KHADKA 66

94 9031441 PABITRA BUDHA 66

95 9031359 DIPA BK 66

96 9031469 REBIKA SIJALI MAGAR 65

97 9031384 JHARANA BK 65

98 9031513 ANJALI KHADKA 64

99 9031406 KRISTI CHAUDHARY 64

100 9032897 SUSMITA OLI 64

101 9031529 KABITA BISTA 63

102 9031489 SIRJANA THARU 63

103 9030187 DEBENDRA BUDHA MAGAR 63

104 9031460 RABINDRA MALLA 62

105 9031379 HIRA SHAHI 62

106 9031463 RAJAN KATHAYAT 62

107 9032878 BAMDEB BUDHATHOKI 62

108 9031534 MONISH KHATRI 62

109 9031487 SHIWANI ADHIKARI 61

110 9030229 MEGNA BHANDARI 61

111 9031448 PRATIKSHYA BUDHA MAGAR 61

112 9031402 KHAKENDRA NEUPANE 61

113 9031410 KUSHAL BANIYA 60

114 9031507 UMESH KUMAR RANA 60

115 9031388 KALPANA GHARTI MAGAR 59

116 9031355 DIL MAYA KHATRI 59

117 9031508 VISHAN THAPA 58

118 9031467 RAMESH RAWAT 58

119 9031477 SANDESH SHAHI 58

120 9030254 RAJENDRA JAISHI 57

121 9031433 NETRA TAMANG 57
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122 9031493 SUDIP GHARTI MAGAR 57

123 9031509 YUBRAJ ADHIKARI 56

124 9031337 BIMAL MAHATARA 55

125 9031374 HARISARAN THAPA 40

126 9031363 DIPAK SHAHI 40

127 9031333 BIKALPA KHADKA 40
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